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PETE:  Amended report. Thanks for the note about the supercharger kit. Universal averages show typical 

wear for naturally aspirated Porsche 3.8L's with oil that's been in use ~4,300 miles. Sometimes engines with 

performance modifications will wear a bit more than average, but these wear metals look great compared to 

averages. The TBN was 6.5, strong. The TAN was 4.0, mildly acidic. If the plastic pieces you found in the oil 

sump are the signs of a tensioner problem as you suspect, it doesn't seem to be causing any harm to the 

wearing parts of the engine yet.
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Supercharged

20/558

Porsche 3.8L H-6

5,500 Miles

OIL

REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:
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SENECA, SC  29672

219 WYNMERE WAY

PETE DOLFIS PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  76423

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

Make Up Oil Added
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Values 

Should Be*

45,500

5,500

Water %

65-78

<0.1

>375

11.89

420

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.2

0.0

<2.0

<0.6

11.6-15.3

66.0

6.5

4.0

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE
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cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code
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